04/ 01 02 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/90 OMB 0851-0027 04-29-1999



101023242

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTQ Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name SA □ SR					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Bay Year Name Richard J. Baker & Co.						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal	Texas					
Receiving Party						
The second secon	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name J.D. Power & Associates						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of	04-15-1999					
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01					
Address (line 1) 30401 Agoura Road	U.S. Face					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Agoura Hills	California 91301					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000012 200052 1389527 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1:481 40.00 CH 2:482 25.00 CH						

Public burden reperting for this solication of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be received. Including time for reviewing the document and garbering the deta needed to be complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden eathers to the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office, Chief Information Difficer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (6651-6627), Weshington, D.C. 20563. See CMS Information Collection Budget Package 0461-0427, Peters and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Macil documents and Service of Management Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington BERIARK

FORM PTO-1	1618B Page 2			Palas	Department of Commerce in and Trademerk Office TO A DE MAIA DIV		
Domestic Re							
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (Hm 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name	Steve Goodall						
Address (fine 1)	30401 Agoura Road						
Address (line 2)	Agoura Hills, California 91301						
Address (line s)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3							
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
ITAO	lemark Application Number		,389,527	1,389,556	s)		
			,307,327	1,200,500	<u></u>		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ // <@							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-0052							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Christine E Wilson							
	J. Baker, President	Slove	20 V	<u> 4-9, °</u>	7 9		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made as of April 9, 1999, by and between RICHARD J. BAKER & CO., a Texas corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and J.D. POWER & ASSOCIATES, a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under those trademarks, trade names, and service marks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks") both in the United States as well as the rest of the world; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of the right, title, and interest, of Assignor, worldwide, in, to, and under the Marks, registrations or applications thereon, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present, or future infringements thereof, if any, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee that Assignor has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair the Assignee's rights hereunder, or assigned any right in the Marks other than the assignment hereunder.

At any time and from time to time hereafter, the Assignor shall forthwith upon the Assignee's written request, take any and all steps and execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignee any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order for Assignee, its successors and assigns to apply for register, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce, record and assign the Marks and other rights transferred herein. The rights assigned hereby may be assigned by the Assignee at any time hereafter.

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0890

99783.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

RICHARD J. BAKER & CO.

Bv:

Richard J. Baker & Co., President

ASSIGNEE:

J.D. POWER & ASSOCIATES

By:___

Name:__

Title:___

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0891

010 000 02001#UI

SCHEDULE 1 TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

1). "GETTING COMPETITIVE"

together with any and all variations thereof.

Registration No. 1,389,527 Serial No. 561,907

2) "GETTING COMPETITIVE"

together with any and all variations thereof.

Registration No. 1,389,556 Serial No. 561,896

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1888 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/15/1999